Br
oa
dc
as
tin
g
Da
ta

10 Reduced LCD brightness at higher operating temperatures.
Version 03.00, January 2009 R&S®DVSG Digital Video Signal Generator 11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
Digital Video Signal Generator R&S®DVSG 2113.0008.02
Accessories: printed quick start guide, operating manual with firmware on CD, power cable
Options
TS Player and Recorder R&S®DVSG-K20 2113.0320.02
AV Signal Player R&S®DVSG-B30 2113.0237.02
AV Signal Generator R&S®DVSG-K10 2113.0314.02
SDI/HD-SDI Output R&S®DVSG-K30 2113.0337.02
Stream libraries
HDTV Sequences R&S®DV-HDTV 2085.7650.02
H.264 Stream Library R&S®DV-H264 2085.9052.02
DVB-H Stream Library R&S®DV-DVBH 2085.8704.02